Appendix E

## **Notice of Exemption**

2019088107

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): California Dept of Transportation 703 B Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Marysville, CA 95901
County Clerk County of:	(Address)
	(·····)
Project Title: Glenn 5 Roadside Safety Pro	oject
Project Applicant: Rajpreet Bihala	
Project Location - Specific: Interstate-5, PM 3.27-27.9 in Glenn County	
Project Location - City: Willows, CA	Project Location - County: Glenn County
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia The California Department of Transportation (C from post mile (PM) 3.27-27.9 along Interstate safety by reducing the frequency and duration	Caltrans) proposes to add paving beyond the gore at various locations 5 in Glenn County. The primary purpose of this project is to improve
	California Department of Transportation (Caltrans)
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	pject: Rajpreet Bihala
Exempt Status: (check one):	
<ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type a</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code no</li> </ul>	b)(3); 15269(a));
Reasons why project is exempt:	
ead Agency Contact Person: Kelly McNally	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-741-4134
f filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	on finding. by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No
Signature:	Date: 87719 Title: Sr. Environmental Planner
I Signed by Lead Agency □ Sign	
thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res	
eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public res	
	STATE CLEARINGHOUS
	STATE CLEARINGHOU: